Mission Statement

Board of Equalization
00100.244.

The Boards goal is to provide impartial adjudication of appeals brought by property owners.

Function

The Board of Equalization is an independent Board created to hear appeals on Assessor

determinations and to equalize property. The department assists property owners with procedural
information for those who wish to appeal the assessor's valuation placed on their real and personal

Goals

1. To assure that all real and personal property is entered on the county's assessment role at 100%
2. Provide an impartial citizen forum for property owners by receiving individual appeals,

Workload Indicators

2014 Actual

2015 Actual

6/30/16 Actual

Petitions filed

165

147

12

Hearings held

44

37

0

Grant Funding Sources

This fund does not receive any grant revenue.

Revenues

2014 Actual

2015 Actual

6/30/16 Actual

2017 Budget

Taxes

Licenses and Permits

Intergovernmental Revenues

Charges for Goods and Services

Fines and Forfeits

Miscellaneous Revenues

Other Financing Sources

Transfers In
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General Tax Support

49,279

48,051

25,895

67,376

Total

$49,279

$48,051

$25,895

$67,376




Expenditures

2014 Actual 2015 Actual |6/30/16 Actual| 2017 Budget

Salaries and Wages 33,913 33,778 18,379 44,424
Personnel Benefits 12,835 11,949 6,836 17,565
Supplies 200 73 0 300
Other Services and Charges 2,331 2,251 680 5,087
Intergovernmental Services 0 0 0 0
Capital Outlays 0 0 0 0
Interfund Payments for Services 0 0 0 0
Transfers Out 0 0 0 0

Total $49,279 $48,051 $25,895 $67,376

Staffing

2014 Budget

2015 Budget

2016 Budget

2017 Budget

Full Time Equivalents

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50




