



Board of Equalization 00100.244.

Mission Statement

The Board's goal is to provide impartial adjudication of appeals brought by property owners.

Function

The Board of Equalization is an independent Board created to hear appeals on Assessor determinations and to equalize property. The department assists property owners with procedural information for those who wish to appeal the assessor's valuation placed on their real and personal

Goals

1. To assure that all real and personal property is entered on the county's assessment role at 100%
2. Provide an impartial citizen forum for property owners by receiving individual appeals,

Workload Indicators

	2014 Actual	2015 Actual	6/30/16 Actual
Petitions filed	165	147	12
Hearings held	44	37	0

Grant Funding Sources

This fund does not receive any grant revenue.

Revenues

	2014 Actual	2015 Actual	6/30/16 Actual	2017 Budget
Taxes	0	0	0	0
Licenses and Permits	0	0	0	0
Intergovernmental Revenues	0	0	0	0
Charges for Goods and Services	0	0	0	0
Fines and Forfeits	0	0	0	0
Miscellaneous Revenues	0	0	0	0
Other Financing Sources	0	0	0	0
Transfers In	0	0	0	0
General Tax Support	49,279	48,051	25,895	67,376
Total	\$49,279	\$48,051	\$25,895	\$67,376

Expenditures

	2014 Actual	2015 Actual	6/30/16 Actual	2017 Budget
Salaries and Wages	33,913	33,778	18,379	44,424
Personnel Benefits	12,835	11,949	6,836	17,565
Supplies	200	73	0	300
Other Services and Charges	2,331	2,251	680	5,087
Intergovernmental Services	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlays	0	0	0	0
Interfund Payments for Services	0	0	0	0
Transfers Out	0	0	0	0
Total	\$49,279	\$48,051	\$25,895	\$67,376

Staffing

	2014 Budget	2015 Budget	2016 Budget	2017 Budget
Full Time Equivalents	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50